OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, H.P.

No.DSJ/BLP/EC/13-21/1993-II-Dated Bilaspur, the January, 2024

OFFICE ORDER.

Pursuant to letter No.112-LSA/Estt./Part-XIV/2023-171, dated 15.01.2024 of the Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla, the duty arrangement to look-after the urgent work pertaining to the office of District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur during the spell of winter vacation w.e.f. 04.02.2024 to 17.02.2024 is as under:

	Name and designation of Judaical Officer.	special casual	Name & designation of the Judicial Officer who will look after the work during the leave period.
1	Ms. Manisha Goyal, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur		Sh.Ekansh Kapil, Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Bilaspur

-50

Chairman (District Judge), District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur, H.P.

Endst. No.DSJ/BLP/EC/13-21/1993-II-5/12 Dated Bilaspur, the Hanuary, 2024. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-171001 for information, please.
- The Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Block No. 22, S.D.A. Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla – 171009, for information.
- The Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committee (Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM), Bilaspur, H.P.;
- 4. The Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committee (Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM), Ghumarwin;
- 5. The Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committee, (Civil Judge-cum-JMFC), Jhandutta.
- 6. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur;
- 7. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Bilaspur;

for information and necessary action.

- The Assistant Programmer of this office with the direction to update the District Courts website as well as CIS accordingly for the information of all concerned.
- The Daftri of this office with the direction to affix the same on the Notice Board of this office for the information of all concerned.
- 10. Guard file.

Chairman (District Judge), District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur, H.P.